PUBLIC EXPOSE RULES & GUIDELINES PT Indocement Tunggal Prakarsa Tbk. ("Company")

1. The Company's Public Expose will be held on:

Day/Date	: Friday, 25 March 2022
Time	: 14.00 – 17.00 WIB

This Public Expose can be directly watch by investors, analysts, media and the general public through the **Cisco Webex application**. Please kindly download & install this application on your laptop or your smartphone.

- 2. The quota of participants for this public expose is 1,000 people. Access to join event will be closed 15 (fifteen) minutes after the event starts. Please ensure to use sufficient and stable internet network.
- 3. Participants can take part in the Company's Public Expose by registering (name, email and name of the institution/media/company) via this link <u>https://indocement.webex.com/indocement/onstage/g.php?MTID=e553405e0b65e94c4f15d</u> <u>92477da3ccb0</u>
- 4. Participants will be directed to fill out the registration form as follows:

webex				
	mation: [WebEx Event] Paparan Publik PT Indocement Tun uired to join this event. If you have not registered, plase do so now.	ggal Prakarsa Tbk		English : Bangkok Time
Event status:	Not started (Register)	Join Event Now		
Date and time:	Friday, March 25, 2022 1:30 pm Bangkok Time (Bangkok, GMT+07:00) Change time zone	You cannot join the eve	ent now because it has not started.	
Duration:	4 hours	First name:		
Description:	[WebEx Event] Paparan Publik PT Indocement Tunggal Prakarsa Tbk	Last name:		
		Email address;		
		Event password:	*****	
	PT IND CEMENT TONGCAL PRAKARSA TOK. 25 Maret 2022		Scintilico -⊋ Join by browser NEW! If you are the host, <u>start your event</u> .	

5. When registering, please fill in your full name (not a pseudonym), then participants will receive an email containing the Webex link for the **Company's Public Expose Event.**

Register for [WebEx Event] Paparan Publik PT Indocement Tunggal Prakarsa Tbk Please complete this form to register for the event. An asterisk (") indicates required information.			
Please answer the following ques	tions.		
° First name: ° Email address: ° Confirm email address:		* Last name:	
			[Submit] [Cancel]
			© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Privacy Statement Terms of Service

6. Participants can attend the Webex Event of Company's Public Event by clicking the *Join Event* button listed in the email received after registering.

	Mon 3/7/2022 10:39 PM messenger@webex.com Registration approved for Web seminar: [WebEx Event] Paparan Publik PT Indocemer A TIATIRA	t Tunggal Prakarsa Tbk			
Kessage	mot supported calendar message.ics (3 KB)	🧱 [WebEx Event] Paparan Publik PT Indocement Tunggal Prakarsa Tbk.ics (4 KB)			
			4		
	External Email - Please use proper judgment and caution	when opening attachments, clicking links, or responding. Report suspicious emails with SPAM PHISH button.			
Yo	Your registration was approved for the following Webex event.				
	ost: Indocement WebEx (mis.helpdesk@indocement.co.id) vent number (access code): 2516 983 5537				
Re	egistration ID: This event does not require a registration ID ent password: 20222503				
Fri	day, March 25, 2022 1:30 pm, Bangkok Time (Bangkok, GMT+07:00)				
	Join event				

The email will automatically direct participants to the **Cisco Webex** application that has been downloaded on their respective devices. Kindly use earphones/headsets/speakers so the voice can be heard clearly.

- 7. Participants can ask questions to the speaker via <u>chat box</u> with the format [Name_Company_Question] which is available in the Cisco Webex application.
- 8. Questions will be answered by the Company's Management when the Public Expose is in progress.
- 9. The Company's Financial Statements can be downloaded on the Company's website (https://www.indocement.co.id/Investor/Laporan-dan-Presentasi/Laporan-Keuangan)
- 10. Other information related to the Company's Public Expose can be obtained on the Company's website (<u>https://www.indocement.co.id/Investor/Paparan-Publik</u>)
- 11. Presentation materials can be obtained on the Company's website (<u>https://indocement.co.id</u>) after the Public Expose has been completed.